M Gma il Janna Berard <janna.berard@bonnercountyid.gov>

Re: AM0012-22 Comprehensive Goals, Policies and Objectives

1 message

Matt Linscott <matt.linscott@bonnercountyid.gov> Fri, Sep 2, 2022 at 1:22 PM
To: Bonner County Planning <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>

Cc: Allan Songstad <allan.songstad@bonnercountyid.gov>, Dave Frankenbach <dave.frankenbach@bonnercountyid.gov>,
josh.pilch@bonnercountyid.gov, Don Davis <don.davis@bonnercountyid.gov>, Debby Trinen
<debby.trinen@bonnercountyid.gov>, Wayne Benner <wayne.benner@bonnercountyid.gov>

All,
Thank you for the updated revisions. The one thing | spotted was in the Economic Development component, | believe
there was a word left out. Under the Policies, second bullet it states

Commercial uses may be conditionally permitted in areas not identified for such
uses in the Comprehensive Plan if a critical review of the proposed use determines
that with appropriate conditions the use will not adversely impact the surrounding

area.
However, | believe to flow with all of the other objectives and policies, it should state "Commercial and Industrial uses...."
Thanks, Matt

On Mon, Aug 8, 2022 at 1:06 PM Bonner County Planning <planning@bonnercountyid.gov> wrote:
This email has been received by the Planning Department.

Thank you,

Janna Berard, Administrative Assistant III
Bonner County Planning Department
208-265-1458 ext - 1252

On Mon, Aug 8, 2022 at 10:38 AM Matt Linscott <matt.linscott@bonnercountyid.gov> wrote:
Please find attached my written comments on the goals, policies and objectives draft.
Thank you for your consideration.

Matt Linscott



